
.., 

CONTENTS. 

Reminiscences of Mauritius; the Fever of 1867, and the HllI'ricane 

of 1868 

Victoria Pyrrhic a 

From London to Saclowa. Letter n. 

Absence 

Letter from Cairo 

Lilian 

Springboks on Trek 

To Memory 

How I became Lady Thorblll'Y 

Our Chroniele . 

Phrenology and Physiognomy 

The Living Hero 

What the Signalman told me 

Perfection 

PAGE 

,la 

II 

17 

20 

31 

45 

53 

S4 

61 

65 

71 

73 

i9 



vi CONTENTS. 
PAGE 

The Races of Central Africa 
84 

The Glaciers of Gunvcrsdahl (J ustcdal) 

Tenaces Propositi Viros 

Our Chronicle 

The Schaflo'ch 

Granta Victrix 

"The Modern Buddhist" 

An Ancient Arabic Prize Poem 

Stanzas 

Our Chronicle 

Ad Eundeul 

"Leaves have their Time to Fall" 

My Apparition.-A Tale of Horror 

The Death of Sappho 

A Visit to America 

The Great and Terrible Wilderness 

A Tragedy of the 19th Century 

A Voice from the Black Country 

La Vita Nuova 

Our Chronicle 

The Eclipse Expedition 

Nonsense; (but not Unwholesome) 

An Essay on the National Uses of Personal Eccentricity 

The May Term 

On the Bridge 

An me ludit amabilis insania? 

An Episode 

Our Clu-onicle 

!Os 

120 

122 

129 

143 

146 

158 

166 

168 

177 

186 

187 

192 

194 

202 

223 

227 

233 

237 

241 

258 

263 

278 

281 

290 

292 

299 

CONTENTS. 

Christianity and Civilization 

A Chain 

From Brussels to Sedan 

An Episode (Continued) 

A Curate's Complaint 

St. John's College Observatory 

Mr. Whymper's Alpine Scrambles 

A New Year's Eve 

Correspondence 

Arithmetical Composition 

Our Chronicle 

• 

• 

vii 

j'.-\GE 

305 

311 

312 

325 

332 

334 

338 

349 

350 

358 

359 



CONTENTS. 

Goodwill amongst Men 

From the Masnavi of Moul{md Je]{ll Ed Din Rumi 

The Stained Glass in the Chapel of S. John's College 

"A Dream of Fair Women" 

Some Recollections of my Boyhood 

EIva. h:al 1"1' �oKiiv 

?* 

On the Separation of the Colonies from the Mother Country 

Social Flattery . 

Our Chronicle, Lent Term, 1872 

Utilisation of Churches 

1871 

After the May Races 

Artesian W el� 

Boat Song 

The Stained Glass in the Chapel of S. John's College. H. 

Art Education 

From Eden Heavenwards 

The Three Degrees of Proportion 

,., 

PAGf!: 
I 

IQ 

14 

21 

25 

32 

34 

53 

61 

65 

73 

74 

76 

85 

87 

94 

100 

102 



vi 

Too Soon . 

Tempora Mutantur 

CONTENTS. 

Our Chronicle, Easter Term, 1872 

Huuicane in Mamitius, 1868 

The Destruction 01 Chicago by Fire 

A Reciprocal Mistake 

Sonnet 

Pictures in the East London Museum 

Leaving Lune 

'r>AGV-
113 

II4 

122 

129 

136 

142 

149 

ISO 

158 

The Cambridge University Contingent at the Autumn Manreuvres 160 

Clio Fatidica 171 

German University Life 176 

Our Chronicle, Michaelmas Term, 18]2 184 

In Memoriam 193 

Historical Sketches of the Mahomedan Dominion 195 

On St. Valentine's Day 204 

A Few Days in North Italy 205 

The Stained Glass in the Chapel of S. John's College. Ill. 2IO 

Snow 

A New England Story 

My Visit to the Lakes of New Zealand 

Consanguineus Lethi Sopor 

Letter to the Editor 

Our Chronicle, Lent Term, 1873 

Noor Jehan 

Exetasis 

Erewhon 

The Book of Sundials 

A Moorland Morning 

Instruction by COlTespOlldence 

At the Shop Door 

Note on " My Visit to the Lakes of New Zealand" 

The Redbreast 

Practical Mountaineering 

215 

216 

22) 

24I 

251 

253 

257 

267 

2jO 

273 

278 

28I 

287 

294 

295 

296 

CONTENTS. 

Our Chronicle, Easter Tcnn, 1873 

:Monle Rosa from Macugn:lga 

Anlicipation 

How �o get Influence' 

Lauuator Temporis Acti 

The Parrot of Bagdad 

The Stainecl Glass, in the Chapel of S. John'S College. IV. 

The Bah of Blcfusco 

Our Chronicle, Michaelmas. Term, 1873 

vii 

t"AGrt 
303 

309 

325 

326 

334 

345 

35I 

350 

369 

.. 

..... 



• 

• 

... 

CAMBRIDGE: 

PRINTED BY W. METCALFE AND SON, TRINITY STREET. 

----
\()\-\N'S C OI;--" 

.... v ' c r:- "-

.:).' L"I BR;-'\ F" I ,(� �� 
" \ \  ! ) 
��x :: 

-

CONTENTS; 

The Future of the Working 'Classell .. 

Mr. Gubbins and the Ghouls 

.!Adieu 

Norfoll, Island in 1865 

Plato's Eagle 

A New Year's Trip 

Our Chronicle 

A Fortnight's Trip to Trinidad 

The Stained Glass in the Chapel of St. John's College 

'Commemoration Sermon, 1874 

The Dream 

A Mystery 

A Thought 

To Stella 

:An Historical Sketch 

The Freshman's Progress . 

Our Chronicle 

The Atmeidan (wz"th an Illustrat£on) 
Remembrance 

� 

.. 

• 

� 

.. 

.. 

Prof. C. C. Babingto\1's History of the Infirmary and Chapel of the 
Hospital and College of St. John the Evangelist 

On an Inscription in a School Chapel 

The Ried Pass • 

The Castle of Chillon 

.. 
PAGK 

I 

:24 

JV 

.38 

4V 

48 

58 

65 

80 

85 

92 

94 

Il3 

Iil3 

1I4 

If{ 

1I9 

129 

T34 

136 

143 

145 

156 



iv CONTENTS. 

The Isle of Man 

An Epitaph (after Tom Hood) 

Railway Retrospects 

My First-Born 

Our Chronicle 

Memoir of Margaret, Countess of Richmond and Derby 

Meeresstille 

Calm on the Ocean 

The Moral Influence of Certain Mechanical Discoveries 

The I-I 01 y Sepulchre 

Christian de Quade 

" Bill Brady 

Our Chronicle 

Commemoration Sermon, 1875 

"Tempora Mutantur " 

." 

Glimpses of University Life in the Eighteenth Century 

The Swallows 

The Two Musicians 

After the Greek of Moschus 

William Selwyn 

From the Anthology 

Our Chronicle 

Arthur Holmes 

Sulpicia 

A Little about New Zealand 

PAGE 
157 

174 

176 

183 

184 

193 

204 

204 

205 

230 

239 

247 

250 

257 

2b3 

266 

283 

285 

297 

298 

323 

324 

329, 

334 

336 

The Silver Bell . 346 
My Journal on the Transit of Venus Expedition to the Sandwich I!iJands 347 

Cambridgeshire Geology 

A Bedfordshire Ballad 

D'Ewes's Diary . 

A Legal Fiction 

Our ChJ:onic1e 

359 

366 

369 

382 

3B4 

TI-IE EAGLE. 

THE FUTURE OF THE WORKING CLASSES.'" 

111 R. MILL has given in his Autobiogr�phy a more 

,g � detailed account than we had hltherto pos-

- sessed of that aid that he derived from his wife 

in most of the best work he has done. This information 

has great value at a time at which, partly by the voice 

of Mr. Mill himself, we are being awakened to the 

importance of the question whether the quick insight 

of woman may not be trained so as to give material 

assistance to man in ordering public as well as private 

affairs. He says-" In all that concerns the application 

of philosophy to the exigencies of human society I was 

her pupil, alike in boldness of speculation and cautious

ness of practical judgement." .All the instances that he 

gives of this tend to show how our progress would be 

accelerated if we would unwrap the swaddling clothes 

in which artificial customs have enfolded woman's mind 

and would give her free scope worrianfully to discharge 

her duties to the world. But one instance strikingly 

illustrates that intimate connection, to which all history 

testifies, between the free play of the full and strong 

pulse of woman's thoughts and the amelioration of 

the working classes. "The chapter of the Political 

Economy," he says, "which has had a greater influence 

.. A Paper read at a Convers�zione of the Cambridge" Reform Club," 

Nov. 25, 1873. 

VOL. IX. 
.B 

• 



• 

• 

CAMBRIDGE: 

PRINTED BY W. METCALFE AND SON, ROSE CRESCENT. 

CONTENTS. 

D'Ewes's Dairy (continued) 

The Modern Climber 

A Medley 

Africa 

Vivisection 

Cornelia (Propertius V. H.) 
->Our Chronicle (Lent Term, r876) 

My Journey on the Transit of Venus Expedition to the Sandwich 
Island 

Pembrokeshire 

Persecuted Sciences 

The Climber's Dream 

Gag-Bits 

The Long Vacation 

"Our Choir." Part I. 

The Lake Nyassa Mission 

From the Greek of Sirnonides 

Our Chronicle (Easter and Michaelmas Terms, r876) 

At Cambridge Station 

,In the Barber's Chair 

"Our Choir." Part n. 

Travel and Adventure in Central Africa 

W ordsworth on Helvellyn 

London 

The Tug of the Light-ship-ade 

Anecdotes for Fiddlers and Others 

The Matterhorn without Guides 

PAGl! 

I 

23 

27 

37 

47 

56 

60 

65 

75 

84 

roo 

r03 

107 

109 

113 

115 

116 

I2Q 

133 

I3l! 

143 

151 

152 

156 

158 

163 



iv CONTENTS. 

Oxford and Cambridge Boat Race 

The In�er-University Boat Race 

Detail in Architecture • 

Our Chronicle (Lent and Easter Terms, 1877) 

Commemoration Sermon, 1877 

Our Gallery 

The Public Schooli: Marlborough 

Our Chronicle (Mi.haelmas Term, 1877) 

Musical Services 

The Public Schools: Harrow 

Christmas Eve in a Rectory '
. 

Our Ascent of Mount Hermon 

Thomas Whytehead 

The Lady Margaret in Days of Old 

Lake Nyassa • 

Our Chronicle (Lent Term, 1878) 

St. John's College Chapel Services 

The Public Schools: Haileybury 

Water-Lilies • 

Luminous Trees 

The Babes in the Wood; or, the Norfolk Tragedy 

A Voyage to Lusitania 

Our Chronicle (Easter and Micllaelmas Terms, 1878) 

St. John's College Chapel Services 

,PAGE 

174 

177 

183 

187 

193 

215 

224 
243 

254 

258 

278 

286 

291 

304 

306 

309 

318 

321 

333 

334 

340 

354 

366 

37? 

T 1-1 E EAGLE. 

D'EWES'S DIARY. 

(Contz1zued. ) 

�HE ?ext particular 
.
which I cann call to min�e �as 

� thiS yeare followmg, when about the begmnmg 
• 

of March as I guesse I fell into a tertian ague 
with which though the prover, b weere ' an ague in the 
spring is physicke for a king' yet I was long and much 
wearied; and at last finding noe mitigation but rather 
an encrease, I resolved to change the aire to going 
to Burie or to Stowhall my fathers cheife house or to 
either; into Suffolke (szc). And accordinglie upon the 
18th of April being Wednesday before the secon9- moneth 
after mine ague began, I toke my iournie from Cam
bridge, and through Gods mercie having sett out a 
little before noone a good prettie while before night 
I came in safetie to Burie lighting at the Shipp at 
the house of a verie aged woman one Mistres Nun 
whoe was drawing towards 80 yeares then and yet 
lived manye years after. Having lien about a fort
night at Burie at an Apothecaries house and not 
finding my recoverie to grow on soe fast as I ex
pected, I had a great desire to remove to Stowhall 
my fathers house some five miles distant from that 
towne; and therupon about the 22 of the foresaid 
April, I rode thither; wheere partlie thorough ventring 

VOL.X. B 


	Contents_1871
	Contents_1873
	Contents_1875
	Contents_1878

