Reminiscences o	f Maurit	ius;	the	Feve	r of	1867,	and	the	Hu	rricane	P	AGE
of 1868			•		•		•					1
Victoria Pyrrhica	ı	•				. "						10
From London to	Sadow	a.]	Letter	II.			i Mile					II
Absence .												17
Letter from Cair	ο,								.197	19.		20
Lilian .												31
Springboks on I	rek											45
To Memory .												53
How I became I	Lady Th	lorbu	ury				. 1					54
Our Chronicle .												61
Phrenology and	Physiog	nomy	7									65
The Living Hero												71
What the Signal	man tol	d m	е									73
Perfection .		4										70

VI	CONTER	NT2.						
The Races of Central Africa								се 84
							I	05
The Glaciers of Gunversdahl	(Justedal)						, I	20
Tenaces Propositi Viros		1	3		•			22
Our Chronicle	•							
The Schafloch .	•	4		•	1			129
Granta Victrix	а.					•		143
"The Modern Buddhist"	•			•	•			146
An Ancient Arabic Prize Po	em •	141		•		•		158
Stanzas · ·				•			1	166
Our Chronicle						1		168 1
Ad Eundem	. 1	6			×		*	177
"Leaves have their Time to	Fall"					4		186
My Apparition.—A Tale of								187
The Death of Sappho	2		•2			•		192
A Visit to America	1						•	194
The Great and Terrible Wi	lderness			4				202
A Tragedy of the 19th Cen	itury			3			•	223
A Voice from the Black C	ountry							227
La Vita Nuova				4	•			233
Our Chronicle	45		•	•	nte			237
The Eclipse Expedition				• 5	-		•	241
Nonsense; (but not Unwh	olesome)			1.1		-		258
An Essay on the National	Uses of	Person	nal E	ccentric	ity '	15 -	1	263
The May Term .								278
On the Bridge				5	015.92			281

290

292

299

Christianity and Civilization	on					ŝ.		- 2	PAGE 305
A Chain				1					311
From Brussels to Sedan									312
An Episode (Continued)		16			•		2		325
A Curate's Complaint			2				-4-		332
St. John's College Observ	vatory	•		2	 4				334
Mr. Whymper's Alpine S	cramble	cs						20	338
A New Ycar's Evc				*	•		•		349
Correspondence		·	•			,			350
Arithmetical Composition		6							358
Our Chronicle									359

vi

An me ludit amabilis insania?

An Episode

Our Chronicle

24

vii

Goodwill amongst Men		P.	AGE I
From the Masnavi of Moulánd Jelál Ed Dín Rúmi .			10
The Stained Glass in the Chapel of S. John's College .			14
"A Dream of Fair Women" .			21
Some Recollections of my Boyhood .			25
Είναι καί μη δοκείν			32
On the Separation of the Colonies from the Mother Country			34
Social Flattery			53
Our Chronicle, Lent Term, 1872 .	÷		61
Utilisation of Churches .			65
1871			73
After the May Races			74
Artesian Wells	-		76
Boat Song			85
The Stained Glass in the Chapel of S. John's College. II.			87
Art Education			94
From Eden Heavenwards			100
The Three Degrees of Proportion			102

C	n	NT	T	TER	Tr	rs.
U	\mathcal{O}	L/	н,	L1	Ν.	19.

							- T	AGE
Too Soon . • •					-		•	113
Tempora Mutantur		4900 A	0.224			122		114
Our Chronicle, Easter Term, 1872					•			122
Hurricane in Mauritius, 1868				, all the		2		129
The Destruction of Chicago by Fire				1			•	136
A Reciprocal Mistake				- 4	10.1	Dango.		142
Sonnet			i n		0.489		•	149
Pictures in the East London Museum		.). (A		pequis		0.08		150
Leaving Lune .					. ²¹		•	158
The Cambridge University Contingent	at th	he Au	itum	n Ma	anœu	vres		160
Clio Fatidica							•	171
German University Life .								176
Our Chronicle, Michaelmas Term, 187	2		•		•			184
In Memoriam		•						193
Historical Sketches of the Mahomedan	Do	minio	n				•	195
On St. Valentine's Day .								2 04
A Few Days in North Italy .	•						•	205
The Stained Glass in the Chapel of S	. Jol	ın's C	Colleg	ge. I	III.			210
Snow					•			215
A New England Story .						•		216
My Visit to the Lakes of New Zealan	nd							225
Consanguineus Lethi Sopor .				- 74		-		24 I
Letter to the Editor -					•		•	251
Our Chronicle, Lent Term, 1873 .				•				253
Noor Jehan								257
Exetasis		•						267
Erewhon	2		•				•	270
The Book of Sundials • • •				. 1				273
A Moorland Morning			$\mathcal{A}^{(1)}$		Angel			278
Instruction by Correspondence .		*		. 1	18	•		281
At the Shop Door .	•						•	287
Note on "My Visit to the Lakes of I	New	Zeala	nd"					2 94
The Redbreast								295
Practical Mountaineering .				4		4		296

Our Chronicle, Easter Tenn, 18	373						PAGE 303
Monte		8			,		309
Anticipation		e	en e carline	1.000			325
How to get Influence		10. 1.80	LY WEITER				326
Laudator Temporis Acti .		E vil 5:	Si Marina			1.0	334
The Parrot of Bagdad							345
The Stained Glass, in the Chap	el of S	. John's	College.	IV.			351
The Bah of Blefusco .	•	11.					356
Our Chronicle, Michaelmas Ter	m, 187	3					369

100

vi

	AGK
The Future of the Working Classes	I
Mr. Gubbins and the Ghouls	24
Adieu · · · · ·	37
Norfolk Island in 1865	38
Plato's Eagle	47
A New Year's Trip	48
Our Chronicle	58
A Fortnight's Trip to Trinidad	65
The Stained Glass in the Chapel of St. John's College .	80
Commemoration Sermon, 1874	85
The Dream	92
A Mystery	94
A Thought	113
To Stella	113
An Historical Sketch	114
The Freshman's Progress .	117
Our Chronicle	119
The Atmeidan (with an Illustration)	129
Remembrance	134
Prof. C. C. Babington's History of the Infirmary and Chapel of the Hospital and College of St. John the Evangelist	136
On an Inscription in a School Chapel	143
The Ried Pass	145
The Castle of Chiller	145

		100	
	The Isle of Man		PAGE 157
	An Epitaph (after Tom Hood)		174
	Railway Retrospects	0	176
	My First-Born		183
	Our Chronicle	1	184
	Memoir of Margaret, Countess of Richmond and Derby		193
	Meeresstille	-	204
	Calm on the Ocean	1	204
	The Moral Influence of Certain Mechanical Discoveries	÷.	205
	The Holy Sepulchre	1.	230
	Christian de Quade		239
•	Bill Brady		247
	Our Chronicle		250
	Commemoration Sermon, 1875		257
	"Tempora Mutantur"	2.0	263
	Glimpses of University Life in the Eighteenth Century .	1	266
	The Swallows		283
	The Two Musicians	۰.	285
	After the Greek of Moschus		297
	William Selwyn		298
Ì	From the Anthology		323
	Our Chronicle		324
	Arthur Holmes	. 10	329
	Sulpicia		334
	A Little about New Zealand		336
	The Silver Bell		346
	My Journal on the Transit of Venus Expedition to the Sandwich Isla	ands	
	Cambridgeshire Geology		359
	A Bedfordshire Ballad		366
	D'Ewes's Diary		369
	A Legal Fiction		382
	Our Chronicle	ji.	384

iv

4 4

and a second second	1-	17							PAGE
D'Ewes's Dairy (continued)	-	•				٠.			1
The Modern Climber .	14								23
A Medley .	81								27
Africa									37
Vivisection .	1.1.1								47
Cornelia (Propertius V. II.)									56
Our Chronicle (Lent Term, 1	(876)								60
My Journey on the Transit of	of Ven	us Ex	spedit	tion	to th	e Sa	andwi	ch	
Island .				•					65
Pembrokeshire .					•		•		75
Persecuted Sciences									84
The Climber's Dream .		100							100
Gag-Bits .							100		103
The Long Vacation .									107
"Our Choir." Part I.									109
The Lake Nyassa Mission									113
From the Greek of Simonide	es								115
Our Chronicle (Easter and M	Tichael	mas	Term	s, 1	876)				116
At Cambridge Station .									129
In the Barber's Chair .									133
"Our Choir." Part II									138
Travel and Adventure in Cer	ntral A	frica							143
Wordsworth on Helvellyn .									151
London									152
The Tug of the Light-ship-a	de -								156
Anecdotes for Fiddlers and (158
The Matterhorn without Guid	les				.4)				163

						PAGE
Oxford and Cambridge Boat Race				•		174
The Inter-University Boat Race .					•	177
Detail in Architecture		1.16				183
Our Chronicle (Lent and Easter Terms,	1877)		•		•	187
Commemoration Sermon, 1877 .		•		•		193
Our Gallery			•	-	•	215
The Public Schools: Marlborough						224
Our Chronicle (Michaelmas Term, 1877)			•		•	243
Musical Services .						254
The Public Schools: Harrow .						258
Christmas Eve in a Rectory				•		278
Our Ascent of Mount Hermon .						286
Thomas Whytehead						291
The Lady Margaret in Days of Old .						304
Lake Nyassa .				•		306
Our Chronicle (Lent Term, 1878)		1.1			1	309
St. John's College Chapel Services				1		318
The Public Schools: Haileybury .	1.0				•	321
Water-Lilies				•		333
Luminous Trees						334
The Babes in the Wood ; or, the Norfo	olk Trag	gedy				340
A Voyage to Lusitania		•	•		•	354
Our Chronicle (Easter and Michaelmas	Terms,	1878)		•		366
St. John's College Chapel Services						376

iv